IMS	
ž	
10N	
ISTRICT	
CODE	
033	
RESENTUSE	
E Z.MUSEUM	
LPARK	
L' PRIVATE RES	IDENCE
IENTRELIGIOUS	
TRANSPORT	ATION
X OTHER: 1	nistor
٤	 societ
c	office
Arkansas	and the second
_	
kansas	
OCAL	
o one	
OCAL	

DESCRIPTION

- 1

CON	DITION /	CHECK ONE	CHECK ONE
EXCELLENT	DETERIORATED	UNALTERED	LORIGINAL SITE .
GOOD	RUINS	X_ALTERED	MOVED DATE
X_FAIR	UNEXPOSED 4		4

DESCRIBE THE PRESENT AND ORIGINAL (IF KNOWN) PHYSICAL APPEARANCE

The original house was built in 1885 by Alex Lacy, a Van Buren merchant. It was a white frame two-story Victorian style home. 2::

J.

. . .

The original floor plan had three rooms downstairs and three rooms upstairs separated by hallway. There was a front and back porch downstairs.

Sometime in 1890's, probably about 1893, when running water came to the city, a bathroom was built upstairs. The footed-tub and ceramic lavatory are still in the bathroom. The commode has been replaced by a more modern type.

Probably in early part of the 20th century, the backporch was boxed in and a kitchen in L-shape was built with a new backporch on north side. Sometime later, part of the boxed in porch room was made into another bathroom.

Mrs. Lacy had a small millinery shop in a building on part of the property in the 1880's.

The W.R. Burn's family moved to the house in 1896 when Bob Burns (stage name) was six and his brother, Farrar was eight. The boys lived here .until manhood.

Mr. Burn did not purchase the house until 1901.

and the second states of the second second

ومحمد فرابعا فالمتحق الدرار المقاف فالمحاف القرر

: ...



	AF	AREAS OF SIGNIFICANCE CHECK AND JUSTIFY BELOW		
41510RIC 1499 1500-1599 1600-1699 1700-1799 X 1800-1899 1900-	ARCHEOLUGY-PREHISTORIC ARCHEOLOGY-HISTORIC AGRICULTURE ART COMMERCE COMMUNICATIONS	-COMMUNITY PLANNING -CONSERVATION -ECONOMICS -EDUCATION -ENGINEERING -EXPLORATION/SETTLEMENT -INDUSTRY -XNVENTION	LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE LAW UTERATURE MILITARY XMUSIC PHILOSOPHY POLITICS/GOVERNMENT	RELIGION SCIENCE SCULPTURE SOCIAL/HUMANITARIAN X THEATER TRANSPORTATION OTHER (SPECIFY)

SPECIFIC DATES

BUILDER/ARCHITECT

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE

The W.R. Burn family came to Crawford County in 1880 or 1881. Mr. Burn was a surveyor for the Frisco railroad when it was being built through Crawford County.

Robert (Bob) and Farrar were very talented musicians, getting their start, playing with small bands in Van Buren. They and some of their friends invented the "bazooka" which was to become world famous as a musical instrument and trademark for Bob Burns and Van Buren. The original bazooka, consisting of an iron pipe with another metal pipe over it and a whiskey funnel attached at the end with a piece of wire that moves top pipe back and forth has been given to the Historical Society.

This will go into a Burn family museum room along with other mementos and this room will be open to the public.

Bob Burns got his start to stardom playing with famous bands; then a radio show sponsored by Kraft. He also made several motion pictures. Bob Burns entertained the soldiers during World War I and II. One of the Army's guns is named the "bazooka" after the famous instrument.

For several years while Bob Burns' was famous as a radio comedian and movie star, his step-mother, Mrs. Kate Smeltzer Burn, had a gift shop in the home and it was open to the public.

The family name is "Burn" but they added an "s" to "Burn" for Bob Burns' stage name.

Clara B. Eno's <u>History of Crawford County</u> The Press Argus, Bob Burns <u>P</u> dition, July 31, 1936 The Courier Newspaper, Nonday, April 7, 1975 STATE COUNTIES FOR PROPERTY LOSS LIAN LACTE. UM REFERENCES A List <u>1217191210</u> <u>13.912120310</u> <u>8</u> <u>1</u>	MAJOR	BIBLIOGRAPH	IICAL REFER	ENCES			"AL 11
ACREAGE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY LOSS than 1 RCTE. UTM REFERENCES A [1,15] [3[7,7]9,210] [3,9]2,12[0],310] B [ZONE EASTING C [D] L [D] L [D] L [D] L [D] L [_		The Press Argus	, Bob Burns Ed.	ition, July 31		. ••••• <u>.</u>	iye.
ACREAGE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY LOSS than 1 BCTE. UTM REFERENCES A [1,15] [3[7,7]9,210] [3,9]2,12[0,3:0] B						*	
ACREAGE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY LOSS than 1 RCTE. UTM REFERENCES A [1,15] [3[7,7]9,210] [3,9]2,12[0],310] B [ZONE EASTING C [D] L [D] L [D] L [D] L [D] L [_	goorof 1	ADUICALDAT	۸				
ZONE EASTING NORTHING ZONE EASTING NORTHING C LILILILI LILILILI DII NORTHING NORTHING VERBAL BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION VERBAL BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION DII	ACREAGE OF	NOMINATED PROPERTY 10		2			AL FILL
LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVERLAPPING STATE OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES" STATE CODE STATE CODE STATE CODE STATE CODE FORM PREPARED BY MAME / TITLE Robert M. Garner, President DATE ORGANIZATION P.O. Box 486 CITY OR TOWNER P.O. Box 486 CITY OR TOWNER Van Ruren Arkansas VANDER VANDER VANDER VANDER VALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS: NATIONAL STATE NATIONAL STATE NATIONAL STATE NATIONAL STATE NATIONAL STA							
LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVERLAPPING STATE OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES" STATE CODE COUNTY CODE MAME / TITLE Robert M. Garner, President DATE ORGANIZATION DATE S-14-1975 STREET & NUMEER DATE P.O. Box 486 STATE CITY OR TOWN P.O. Box 486 STATE Arkansas STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS: NATIONAL STATE LOCAL As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-66) hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that has been avaluated according to criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service. STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATU							14.01
LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVERLAPPING STATE OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES" STATE CODE STATE CODE STATE CODE STATE CODE FORM PREPARED BY MAME / TITLE Robert M. Garner, President DATE ORGANIZATION P.O. Box 486 CITY OR TOWNER P.O. Box 486 CITY OR TOWNER Van Ruren Arkansas VANDER VANDER VANDER VANDER VALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS: NATIONAL STATE NATIONAL STATE NATIONAL STATE NATIONAL STATE NATIONAL STA					141		3 ~
STATE CODE COUNTY CODE STATE CODE COUNTY CODE STATE CODE COUNTY CODE FORM PREPARED BY NAME / TITLE Robert M. Garner, President DATE ORGANIZATION Robert M. Garner, President DATE ORGANIZATION DATE B-14-1975 STREET & NUMEER B-14-1975 STREET & NUMEER P.O. Box 486 STATE STATE CITY OR TOWN STATE Arkansas STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS: NATIONAL STATE LOCAL As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-660) hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that has been avaluated according to criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service. STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE Anne Bartley TITLE State HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE Anne Bartley DATE				•	4	æ	ೆ ಸ್ವಾತ್ ಚಿನ್
STATE CODE COUNTY CODE STATE CODE COUNTY CODE STATE CODE COUNTY CODE STATE CODE COUNTY CODE STATE CODE COUNTY CODE STATE CODE COUNTY CODE STATE CODE COUNTY CODE FORM PREPARED BY NAME/TITLE Robert M. Garner, President DATE ORGANIZATION DATE Crawford County Historical Society 8-14-1975 STATE Crawford County Historical Society 8-14-1975 STATE NUMERR DATE P.O. Box 486 STATE City on rown STATE P.O. Box 486 STATE City on rown STATE STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION Mational STATE NATIONAL STATE As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-661 heeps nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that has been avaluated according to criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service.			<u></u>				
STATE CODE COUNTY CODE FORM PREPARED BY NAME / TITLE Robert M. Garner, President DATE Robert M. Garner, President DATE Crawford County Historical Society 8–14–1975 STREET & NUMEER TELEPHONE P.O. Box 486 TELEPHONE CITY OR TOWN STATE Van Buren Arkansas Van Buren Arkansas STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS: NATIONAL STATE LOCAL LOCAL As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-66C) hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that thas been avaluated according to criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service. STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE Anne Bartley DATE TITLE State Historic Preservation Officer DATE DATE TITLE State Historic Preservation Officer DATE DATE DATE DATE	LIST	ALL STATES AND COUN	ITIES FOR PROPERTIN	ES OVERLAPPING S	STATE OR COUN	ITY BOUNDA	RIES
FORM PREPARED BY NAME / TITLE Robert M. Garner, President ORGANIZATION Crawford County Historical Society B-14-1975 STREET & NUMBER P.O. Box 486 CITY OR TOWN P.O. Box 486 CITY OR TOWN P.O. Box 486 CITY OR TOWN STATE Van Buren Arkansas STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS: NATIONAL STATE As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-66) hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been availated according to criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service. STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE Anne Bartley TITLE State Historic Preservation Officer FOR NI'S USE ONLY ITHEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF ARCHEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION ATTEST: DATE	STATE		CODE	COUNTY	· · 4.	21 20 100 100 100	CODE
FORM PREPARED BY NAME / TITLE Robert M. Garner, President ORGANIZATION DATE Crawford County Historical Society STREET & NUMEER D.O. Box 486 CITY OR TOWN Van Euren Arkansas Van Euren Arkansas STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS: NATIONAL STATE As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-660) hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that has been avaluated according to criteria and procedures set forth by the	STATE		CODE	COUNTY	·	1	
TELEPHONE TELEPHONE P.O. Box 486 STATE Van Buren Arkansas STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS: NATIONAL STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS: NATIONAL STATE LOCAL As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-66) hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that the baen avaluated according to criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service. STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE Anne Bartley TITLE State Historic Preservation Officer DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE	NAME / TITLE	Robert M. Garns				5	
Van Buren Arkansas Van Buren Arkansas STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS: NATIONAL STATE LOCAL As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-66) hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been avaluated according to criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service. STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE Anne Bartley TITLE State Historic Preservation Officer FOR NI S USE ONLY I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF ARCHEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION ATTEST: DATE	STREET & NUM		y Historical So	ciety		and the party of the local division of the l	
Van Buren Arkansas STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS: NATIONAL STATE LOCAL As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-661) hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been availated according to criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service. STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE Anne Bartley TITLE State Historic Preservation Officer FOR NI S USE ONLY DATE IHEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF ARCHEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION ATTEST: DATE		P.O. Box 486	· · · · ·				
STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER CERTIFICATION THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS: NATIONAL	CITY OR TOWN	Van Dutten			STATE	Arkancas	
THE EVALUATED SIGNIFICANCE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHIN THE STATE IS: NATIONAL STATE As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-66) hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service. STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE Anne Bartley TITLE State Historic Preservation Officer TITLE State Historic Preservation Officer FOR NI S USE ONLY IHEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF ARCHEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION ATTEST: DATE	TO STATE		SEDVATION	OFFICED	CEDTIEIC	and the second se	
NATIONAL STATE	agoinit.						
As the designated State Historic Preservation Officer for the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-66) hereby nominate this property for inclusion in the National Register and certify that is has been evaluated according to criteria and procedures set forth by the National Park Service. STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER SIGNATURE Anne Bartley TITLE State Historic Preservation Officer FOR NI S USE ONLY I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE							- N
State Historic Preservation Officer 12-9-1975 FOR NESUSE ONLY I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER DATE DATE DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF ARCHEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION DATE	As the designat hereby nominat criteria and proc	ed State Historic Preserv e this property for inclus cedures set forth by the N	ation Officer for the Na sion in the National R National Park Service.	ational Historic Pres egister and certify t	ervation Act of 1	966 (Public L	
FOR NES USE ONLY I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER DATE DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF ARCHEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION ATTEST: DATE	TITLE				DATE		TE
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY IS INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER DATE DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF ARCHEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION ATTEST: DATE	manufacture of the second seco	the second s		cer	1. 28. 1 Tak	12-9-15	C. NORTH
DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF ARCHEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION ATTEST: DATE		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		N THE NATIONAL			
	DIRECTOR,	OFFICE OF ARCHEOLOG	AND HISTORIC PR	ESERVATION		Star - also	
THE PROPERTY AND					DATI		

•

	LISTEN UTIONIU
VUNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE	FOR WES USE UNLT
MATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLA	CES RECEIVED CW0138
- PROPERTY PHOTOGRAPH FORM	
	DATE ENTERED
SEE INSTRUCTIONS IN HOW TO COMPLI	ETE NATIONAL REGISTER EORMS
	CLOSE WITH PHOTOGRAPH
NAME	
HISTORIC Bob Burns House	
AND/OR COMMON	
LOCATION	
LOCATION	COUNTY STATE
Van Buren	Crawford Arkansas
PHOTO REFERENCE	
PHOTO CREDIT Dianna Kirk	DATE OF PHOTO 1975
NEGATIVE FILED AT Arkansas Historic Preservation	Program
Redaine 1995 Markanbus Miscolio Preservation 3	
· · · ·	
2 2 1 2012 0 2 1 2 2 2	
аран н Дана на	
- Persi.	
7 Julia	
1.1	1.
e a construction of the second se	
Name of the second s	
	25
A second s	







.